§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation

Enactment

BOS

ATM, Art. 25

Ord. No. 14-02

Ord.

Ord.

Ord.

Ord.

Ord.

Ord.

Ord.

Ord.

Ord.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

14-03

14-04

15-01

15-02

15-03

15-04

15-05

15-06

15-07

1-28-2014

3-13-2014

5-27-2014

6-10-2014

10-14-2014

1-13-2015

2-10-2015

3-24-2015

3-24-2015

3-24-2015

6-30-2015

9-8-2015

GENERAL PROVISIONS

Chapter DL

DISPOSITION LIST

Adoption Date Subject

General provisions;
adoption of Div. 2, Board
of Selectmen Regulations

General provisions;
adoption of Code

Personnel Plan amendments

Joint Loss Management
Committee

Posting of signs at
bandstand

Residential household
waste pickup

Membership, Recycling
Committee

Vehicle Use Policy

Cash Receipts Policy,
Petty Cash & Cash Drawer
Procedures, Returned
Check Procedure

Prohibited collection
materials, Residential
household waste pickup

Rental of town buildings
and rental fees

Hawker, Peddler & Itinerant
Vendors and license fees

DL-1

Disposition

Ch.

Ch.

Ch.

Ch.

Ch.

Ch.

Ch.

Ch.

Ch.

Ch.

Ch.
Ch.

Ch.
Ch.

100

136

130

159 § 6.1

75§ 4

144 § 2

167

126, Art. 111, 1V, V

75§ 3, 4

159
124.3

127
124.7.1

6-7-24



GENERAL PROVISIONS

§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation ... CONTINUED

Enactment

Ord. No. 15-09

Ord. No. 20-01

Ord. No. 204

Ord. No. 47

Ord. No. 16-01

Town Meeting

Ord. No. 16-02

Ord.

Ord.

Ord.

Ord.

Ord.

Ord.

Ord.

Ord.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

16-03

16-04

16-05

17-01

17-02

18-01

18-02

19-01

Adoption Date

12-8-2015

1-28-2020

6-4-2015

05-14-2008

01-12-2016

(various years)

04-26-2016

10-11-2016

10-11-2016

10-25-2016

1-10-2017

2-15-2017

6-26-2018

6-26-2018

1-22-2019

Subject

Fire Department fees /
Ambulance Charges

Vehicles and Traffic /
Stop Intersections

Driveway Regulations

Blasting and/or Explosive
Demolition

Bridge Weight Limits
Taxation
Right to Know Request

Hawkers, Peddlers,
Itinerant VVendors

Joint Loss Management
Committee

Community Development

Dept. Fees; & General Copy

Fees, All Departments
Cemetery Fees

Liquor Liability Insurance
for Town Buildings &

Grounds

Fee Amendments

Disposition

Ch. 124.7.A

Ch. 164

Ch. 204

Ch. 47

Ch. 164
Ch. 80
Ch. 146

Ch. 127

Ch. 130

Ch. 124

Ch. 124

Ch. 159

Ch. 124

Personnel Plan Amendments Ch. 136

Disposal of Town Property Ch. 126

DL-2

6-7-24



GENERAL PROVISIONS

§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation . .. CONTINUED

Enactment Adoption Date Subject Disposition

Board of Selectmen 3-12-2019 Tax Increment Finance Ch. 158
Districts

Town Meeting 3-13-2019 Code of Ethics Ch. 53

Board of Selectmen 4-2-2019 Parks, Recreational Ch. 134
Facilities & Public Lands

Ord. No. 19-02 4-23-2019 Disposition of Ch. 112
Municipal Records

Ord. No. 19-03 4-23-2019 Financial Policies Ch. 126

Board of Selectmen 4-23-2019 Athletic fields user Ch. 124 § 12.
permit fees

Ord. No. 19-04 5-14-2019 Deposit of Debris in Ch. 154
Right of Way

Ord. No. 19-05 6-11-2019 Personnel Plan Amendments Ch. 136

Ord. No. 19-06 6-25-2019 Fee Amendments Ch. 124

Ord. No. 20-01 1-28-2020 Personnel Plan Amendments Ch. 136

Ord. No. 20-02 7-14-2020 Personnel Plan Amendments Ch. 136

Ord. No. 20-03 8-11-2020 Personnel Plan Amendments Ch. 136

Ord. No. 21-02 5-1-2021 Fee Schedule Ch. 124

Ord. No. 21-03 10-10-2021 Fee Schedule Ch. 124

Ord. No. 21-04 10-5-2021 Drinking Water Protection  Ch. 114
Committee

Ord. No. 21-05 10-26-2021 Personnel Plan Ch. 136

Ord. No. 21-06 11-9-2021 Parks, Recreational Facilities Ch. 134

and Public Lands

DL-3 6-7-24



GENERAL PROVISIONS

§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation . .. CONTINUED

Enactment Adoption Date Subject Disposition
Ord. No. 22-01 03-22-2022 Energy Committee Ch. 119
Ord. No. 22-02 05-10-2022 Fire Dept. Fees Amended  Ch. 124
ATM, Art. 21 03-13-2013 Recreation Revolving Fund Ch. 68

Ord. No. 23-01 03-7-2023 Cemetery Fees Amended Ch. 124
Ord. No. 24-01 02-13-2024 Fee Amendments Ch. 124
Ord. No. 24-02 05-14-2024 Buildings and Facilities Ch. 105

Committee

DL-4 6-7-24





