

Chapter DL**DISPOSITION LIST****§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation**

Enactment	Adoption Date	Subject	Disposition
BOS	1-28-2014	General provisions; adoption of Div. 2, Board of Selectmen Regulations	Ch. 100
ATM, Art. 25	3-13-2014	General provisions; adoption of Code	Ch. 1
Ord. No. 14-02	5-27-2014	Personnel Plan amendments	Ch. 136
Ord. No. 14-03	6-10-2014	Joint Loss Management Committee	Ch. 130
Ord. No. 14-04	10-14-2014	Posting of signs at bandstand	Ch. 159 § 6.1
Ord. No. 15-01	1-13-2015	Residential household waste pickup	Ch. 75 § 4
Ord. No. 15-02	2-10-2015	Membership, Recycling Committee	Ch. 144 § 2
Ord. No. 15-03	3-24-2015	Vehicle Use Policy	Ch. 167
Ord. No. 15-04	3-24-2015	Cash Receipts Policy, Petty Cash & Cash Drawer Procedures, Returned Check Procedure	Ch. 126, Art. III, IV, V
Ord. No. 15-05	3-24-2015	Prohibited collection materials, Residential household waste pickup	Ch. 75 § 3, 4
Ord. No. 15-06	6-30-2015	Rental of town buildings and rental fees	Ch. 159 Ch. 124.3
Ord. No. 15-07	9-8-2015	Hawker, Peddler & Itinerant Vendors and license fees	Ch. 127 Ch. 124.7.1

§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation . . . CONTINUED

Enactment	Adoption Date	Subject	Disposition
Ord. No. 15-09	12-8-2015	Fire Department fees / Ambulance Charges	Ch. 124.7.A
Ord. No. 20-01	1-28-2020	Vehicles and Traffic / Stop Intersections	Ch. 164
Ord. No. 204	6-4-2015	Driveway Regulations	Ch. 204
Ord. No. 47	05-14-2008	Blasting and/or Explosive Demolition	Ch. 47
Ord. No. 16-01	01-12-2016	Bridge Weight Limits	Ch. 164
Town Meeting	(various years)	Taxation	Ch. 80
Ord. No. 16-02	04-26-2016	Right to Know Request	Ch. 146
Ord. No. 16-03	10-11-2016	Hawkers, Peddlers, Itinerant Vendors	Ch. 127
Ord. No. 16-04	10-11-2016	Joint Loss Management Committee	Ch. 130
Ord. No. 16-05	10-25-2016	Community Development Dept. Fees; & General Copy Fees, All Departments	Ch. 124
Ord. No. 17-01	1-10-2017	Cemetery Fees	Ch. 124
Ord. No. 17-02	2-15-2017	Liquor Liability Insurance for Town Buildings & Grounds	Ch. 159
Ord. No. 18-01	6-26-2018	Fee Amendments	Ch. 124
Ord. No. 18-02	6-26-2018	Personnel Plan Amendments	Ch. 136
Ord. No. 19-01	1-22-2019	Disposal of Town Property	Ch. 126

GENERAL PROVISIONS

§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation . . . CONTINUED

Enactment	Adoption Date	Subject	Disposition
Board of Selectmen	3-12-2019	Tax Increment Finance Districts	Ch. 158
Town Meeting	3-13-2019	Code of Ethics	Ch. 53
Board of Selectmen	4-2-2019	Parks, Recreational Facilities & Public Lands	Ch. 134
Ord. No. 19-02	4-23-2019	Disposition of Municipal Records	Ch. 112
Ord. No. 19-03	4-23-2019	Financial Policies	Ch. 126
Board of Selectmen	4-23-2019	Athletic fields user permit fees	Ch. 124 § 12.
Ord. No. 19-04	5-14-2019	Deposit of Debris in Right of Way	Ch. 154
Ord. No. 19-05	6-11-2019	Personnel Plan Amendments	Ch. 136
Ord. No. 19-06	6-25-2019	Fee Amendments	Ch. 124
Ord. No. 20-01	1-28-2020	Personnel Plan Amendments	Ch. 136
Ord. No. 20-02	7-14-2020	Personnel Plan Amendments	Ch. 136
Ord. No. 20-03	8-11-2020	Personnel Plan Amendments	Ch. 136
Ord. No. 21-02	5-1-2021	Fee Schedule	Ch. 124
Ord. No. 21-03	10-10-2021	Fee Schedule	Ch. 124
Ord. No. 21-04	10-5-2021	Drinking Water Protection Committee	Ch. 114
Ord. No. 21-05	10-26-2021	Personnel Plan	Ch. 136
Ord. No. 21-06	11-9-2021	Parks, Recreational Facilities and Public Lands	Ch. 134

GENERAL PROVISIONS

§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation . . . CONTINUED

Enactment	Adoption Date	Subject	Disposition
Ord. No. 22-01	03-22-2022	Energy Committee	Ch. 119
Ord. No. 22-02	05-10-2022	Fire Dept. Fees Amended	Ch. 124
ATM, Art. 21	03-13-2013	Recreation Revolving Fund	Ch. 68
Ord. No. 23-01	03-7-2023	Cemetery Fees Amended	Ch. 124
Ord. No. 24-01	02-13-2024	Fee Amendments	Ch. 124
Ord. No. 24-02	05-14-2024	Buildings and Facilities Committee	Ch. 105